
Annexure-I

EMBASSY OF INDIA
5 Aziz Abaza Street, Post Box No. 718, Zamalek Cairo, Egypt 

Tel No: (+202) 27360052, 27363051, 27356053, Fax No: (+202) 27364038

S 
No.

Name & Designation Email Office
(+202)

1  Ambassador: Vacant amb.cairo@mea.gov.in 27360556
2 Shri Paramananda Sahoo, SS/PPS amboffice.cairo@mea.gov.in 27360556
3 Shri Prabhanjan Mahapatra, Attache’ (PS), 

Ambassador Office
amboffice.cairo@mea.gov.in 
(Fax: 2736 1972)

27356168

DCM’s office

4 Ms. C. Sushma, Cd’A/DCM dcm.cairo@mea.gov.in 27363148

5 Shri Virendra Kumar, Attaché (PS), DCM 
Office

dcm.cairo@mea.gov.in 27363148

Administration Wing
6 Shri John M. Kerketta, SS (HOC) hoc.cairo@mea.gov.in 27361920
7 Shri Sandeep Kumar Singh, Attaché (Acct & 

Prop) & DDO
attadmn.cairo@mea.gov.in
ddo.cairo@mea.gov.in 27356257

8 Shri Vikrant Chaudhary, Attache (Admin) admn.cairo@mea.gov.in 27356257
9 Shri Devender Singh, Attache (Accounts) accounts.cairo@mea.gov.in 27360052
10 Shri Yog Chen Lama, IBSA yog23x@gmail.com 27360052
11 Shri Mukesh Kumar Singh, IBSA mukeshk.singh@mea.gov.in 27360052

Commercial Wing

12 Shri Rav Praveen Singh, SS (Com) com.cairo@mea.gov.in 27355794
13  Shri Mohammed Omer Farooq Khan, 

Attache`(Com)
attcom.cairo@mea.gov.in 27361014

Consular Wing
14 Shri Ishu Sindhu, Counsellor (Cons) counsellor.cairo@mea.gov.in 27359529
15 Attache`(Cons): Vacant cons1.cairo@mea.gov.in 27371992
16 Ms. Ruchi Chhetri, PA, Counsellor Office pscsa.cairo@mea.gov.in 27359529
17 Shri Ankit Bharoll, ACO cons.cairo@mea.gov.in 27371992

Defence Wing
18 GP. Capt. Perminder Antil SC, DA da.cairo@mea.gov.in 27357374
19 Shri Sukhbir, Asst to DA 27357374
20 Shri Sujeet Kumar, PA to DA da.cairo@mea.gov.in 27357374

Political & Information Wing
21 Ms. Hema Sharma, SS (Pol & Info) sspol.cairo@mea.gov.in 27364428
22 Shri Mukesh K. Yadav, Attaché (Pol & Info) pol.cairo@mea.gov.in 27364941

Third Secretaries 
23 Ms. Nivetha S., TS/LT nivetha.s22@mea.gov.in
24 Ms. Jyoti Yadav, TS/LT jyoti.yadav22@mea.gov.in
25 Ms. Malini S., TS/LT malini.s23@mea.gov.in
26 Mr. Asad Zuberi, TS/LT asad.zuberi23@mea.gov.in

Maulana Azad Centre for Indian Culture (MACIC) Wing
27 Shri Prakash Kumar Choudhary, 

Dir (MACIC)
sa.cairo@mea.gov.in 27371995

28 Ms. Anita Solanki, TIC (Yoga) 27371995
29 Shri Ambrij Sarkar, TIC (Kathak) ambrijsarkar@gmail.com 27371995

  Consular emergency number of E/I, Cairo: +20-1211299905
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